RIVERSIDE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NO. 64 - 21/22

RESOLUTION OF THE RIVERSIDE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT CLASSIFIED PROFESSIONALS

WHEREAS, the classified service in the California Community College system includes all employees who serve their respective colleges and districts in a variety of professional and specialized positions as identified by specific classifications; and

WHEREAS, a "professional" may be defined as one who exhibits a particular competency and aptitude for a given role, with skill, knowledge, and expertise in a given area; and

WHEREAS, classified personnel throughout Riverside Community College District are recognized for their commitment to excellence in serving our students and college community; collaboration with colleagues on matters of student success; and continuity of institutional knowledge; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Riverside Community College District formally recognizes the term "classified professionals" or abbreviated as "classified pros" or "CPROS" in reference to all employees who serve in the variety of professional and specialized positions identified within classified service; and that the Riverside Community College District and its Board of Trustees are encouraged to adopt the practice, in recognition of classified professionalism.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 21 day of June 2022, at the meeting of the Riverside Community College District Board of Trustees.

Bill Hedrick, President, Board of Trustees Riverside Community College District